
Hood College
Fall 2016, ECON 306 Microecon Analysis Section 1
Instructor: Safner, Ryan (Primary)

There were: 24 possible respondents.

50%50%12Are you a transfer student?
YN

0%17%83%12What is your current residence or living situation?
ORC

83%17%0%0%0%4.34.30.44.812Overall, the quality of teaching was excellent.14
67%17%17%0%0%4.24.20.84.512Overall, this course was excellent.13
92%8%0%0%0%4.64.60.34.912The instructor was responsive to students during class.12
75%17%8%0%0%4.44.50.74.712The instructor fairly and accurately evaluated my performance.11
75%25%0%0%0%4.34.30.54.812The instructor provided timely feedback to facilitate learning.10

92%8%0%0%0%4.44.50.34.912The instructor made adequate provisions for consultation and assistance
when I needed help.9

83%17%0%0%0%4.44.40.44.812The instructor stimulated interest in the subject matter.8
82%18%0%0%0%4.34.30.44.811The instructor communicated clearly.7
83%8%8%0%0%4.34.30.64.812The instructor organized the course effectively.6
75%25%0%0%0%4.44.40.54.812The instructor provided clear objectives for this course.5

Str
AgreeAgreeNeitherDisagreeStr Disagree

33%42%25%0%0%3.83.90.84.112The amount of effort I applied to this course was:4
More432Less
33%17%33%17%0%3.53.51.23.712My background preparation upon entering this course was:3
Suff432Insuff
25%0%25%25%25%4If you are a graduate student:2

OtherElectiveConcentrationCoreFoundation
0%0%8%25%67%12If you are an undergraduate student:1

OtherElectiveCoreMinorMajorSch
Avg

Div
AvgSDAvgNQuestion Text
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Very difficult course. I would suggest more assignments to help students receive more points.
N/A

Great professor, I had the opportunity to sit with the professor before he was hired and I could tell from the conversations we had while eating, and also watching his
presentation to the professors, that he was going to be a good fit to the department and a great professor! Always answered questions best to his ability, even when I would
bug him in his office. The slides were a bit long so I could not use them all the time for my studies. Other than that overall an awesome addition to the department.

Dr Safner was an excellent professor. Made the class very enjoyable

I enjoyed the course but i can not stand that you drive a RED Prius. The fact you drive a Prius is fine but a red Prius. Also use different examples other than burritos and
lattes got annoying after a while. I feel like we were talking about burritos and lattes for a month straight. Get a real electric car like a Tesla.

slides were really long and really hard to pay attention.
Safner is cool. UCONN still sucks.
 Additional comments

Text Responses
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Hood College
Fall 2016, ECON 306 Microecon Analysis Section 2
Instructor: Safner, Ryan (Primary)

There were: 24 possible respondents.

30%70%10Are you a transfer student?
YN

0%50%50%10What is your current residence or living situation?
ORC

30%60%10%0%0%4.34.30.64.210Overall, the quality of teaching was excellent.14
20%50%30%0%0%4.24.20.73.910Overall, this course was excellent.13
70%30%0%0%0%4.64.60.54.710The instructor was responsive to students during class.12
40%60%0%0%0%4.44.50.54.410The instructor fairly and accurately evaluated my performance.11
40%60%0%0%0%4.34.30.54.410The instructor provided timely feedback to facilitate learning.10

50%50%0%0%0%4.44.50.54.510The instructor made adequate provisions for consultation and assistance when I
needed help.9

40%60%0%0%0%4.44.40.54.410The instructor stimulated interest in the subject matter.8
30%60%0%10%0%4.34.30.94.110The instructor communicated clearly.7
20%50%30%0%0%4.34.30.73.910The instructor organized the course effectively.6
30%70%0%0%0%4.44.40.54.310The instructor provided clear objectives for this course.5

Str
AgreeAgreeNeitherDisagreeStr

Disagree

50%30%10%10%0%3.83.914.210The amount of effort I applied to this course was:4
More432Less
30%50%10%10%0%3.53.50.9410My background preparation upon entering this course was:3
Suff432Insuff
0%10%0%0%90%10If you are an undergraduate student:1

OtherElectiveCoreMinorMajorSch
Avg

Div
AvgSDAvgNQuestion Text

Text Responses
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Overall, I thought the course was good. Dr. Safner was very passionate and energetic in his teaching. I enjoyed how he kept his power point slides funny in an aim to keep
students attentive. He applied a lot of his concepts to the real world, which was nice. The only thing negatively I have to say is that the midterm was pretty tough and
extensive, however Dr. Safner worked to rectify that.

I think the problem sets need to be distributed more effectively. There was too much all at once and it was more of an all the sudden type of thing because the syllabus did
not have specfic dates. Also the midterm was way too long. I did not have enough time to finish it and ended up leaving things blank. I know this was true for many of my
colleagues as well.

 Additional comments
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Hood College
Spring 2017, ECON 306 Microecon Analysis Section 1
Instructor: Safner, Ryan (Primary)

There were: 24 possible respondents.

21%79%19Are you a transfer student?
YN

0%58%42%19What is your current residence or living situation?
ORC

74%16%5%0%5%4.34.314.519Overall, the quality of teaching was excellent.14
53%32%11%0%5%4.24.214.319Overall, this course was excellent.13
63%21%5%5%5%4.64.61.24.319The instructor was responsive to students during class.12
68%26%0%0%5%4.44.514.519The instructor fairly and accurately evaluated my performance.11
58%32%5%0%5%4.34.314.419The instructor provided timely feedback to facilitate learning.10

63%26%5%0%5%4.44.514.419The instructor made adequate provisions for consultation and assistance
when I needed help.9

58%26%11%0%5%4.44.41.14.319The instructor stimulated interest in the subject matter.8
72%22%0%0%6%4.34.314.618The instructor communicated clearly.7
63%32%0%0%5%4.34.314.519The instructor organized the course effectively.6
74%16%5%0%5%4.44.414.519The instructor provided clear objectives for this course.5

Str
AgreeAgreeNeitherDisagreeStr Disagree

21%53%21%0%5%3.83.913.819The amount of effort I applied to this course was:4
More432Less
53%16%26%0%5%3.53.51.14.119My background preparation upon entering this course was:3
Suff432Insuff

100%0%0%0%0%1If you are a graduate student:2
OtherElectiveConcentrationCoreFoundation

0%0%5%21%74%19If you are an undergraduate student:1

OtherElectiveCoreMinorMajorSch
Avg

Div
AvgSDAvgNQuestion Text
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This is the first class i have had with professor Safner and enjoyed his teaching style and overall classroom demeanor.
The problem sets were really helpful. The essay was cool too, would have been cool to have more simmilar ones.

Absolutely loved him! I recommend dividing the lectures into smaller segments instead of a 90 slide lecture. Keep all the content of course but it will be easier to
navigate.

Dr. Safner is a phenomenal professor who is very passionate about his work. I struggled at times in this class because of the content, but his teaching made it so much
easier. He gave plenty of opportunities to improve and excel at the coursework. The only thing I did not like was the layout of the syllabus. There are no laid out dates for
when exams and papers are due. Dr. Safner gives more than enough notice, but I just prefer to have my schedule planned out from day one.

Large amounts of assignments due all at once, especially the last week of classes, which as a student working full time with other major classes such as capstone classes,
made things almost impossible.

 Additional comments
Text Responses
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Hood College
Fall 2017, ECON 306 Microecon Analysis Section 1
Instructor: Safner, Ryan (Primary)

There were: 22 possible respondents.

27%73%15Are you a transfer student?
YN

0%47%53%15What is your current residence or living situation?
ORC

87%7%7%0%0%4.34.30.64.815Overall, the quality of teaching was excellent.14
67%27%7%0%0%4.24.20.64.615Overall, this course was excellent.13
80%20%0%0%0%4.64.60.44.815The instructor was responsive to students during class.12
73%13%13%0%0%4.44.50.74.615The instructor fairly and accurately evaluated my performance.11
67%27%7%0%0%4.34.30.64.615The instructor provided timely feedback to facilitate learning.10

87%13%0%0%0%4.44.50.44.915The instructor made adequate provisions for consultation and assistance
when I needed help.9

93%7%0%0%0%4.44.40.34.915The instructor stimulated interest in the subject matter.8
80%20%0%0%0%4.34.30.44.815The instructor communicated clearly.7
80%20%0%0%0%4.34.30.44.815The instructor organized the course effectively.6
87%13%0%0%0%4.44.40.44.915The instructor provided clear objectives for this course.5

Str
AgreeAgreeNeitherDisagreeStr Disagree

47%27%13%13%0%3.83.91.14.115The amount of effort I applied to this course was:4
More432Less
13%27%33%27%0%3.53.513.315My background preparation upon entering this course was:3
Suff432Insuff

100%0%0%0%0%2If you are a graduate student:2
OtherElectiveConcentrationCoreFoundation

0%0%0%0%100%15If you are an undergraduate student:1

OtherElectiveCoreMinorMajorSch
Avg

Div
AvgSDAvgNQuestion Text
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Hood College
Spring 2018, ECON 306 Microecon Analysis Section 1
Instructor: Safner, Ryan (Primary)

There were: 16 possible respondents.

50%50%8Are you a transfer student?
YN

0%38%63%8What is your current residence or living situation?
ORC

75%25%0%0%0%4.34.30.54.88Overall, the quality of teaching was excellent.14
75%25%0%0%0%4.24.20.54.88Overall, this course was excellent.13
75%25%0%0%0%4.64.60.54.88The instructor was responsive to students during class.12
63%38%0%0%0%4.44.50.54.68The instructor fairly and accurately evaluated my performance.11
38%63%0%0%0%4.34.30.54.48The instructor provided timely feedback to facilitate learning.10

75%25%0%0%0%4.44.50.54.88The instructor made adequate provisions for consultation and assistance
when I needed help.9

50%50%0%0%0%4.44.40.54.58The instructor stimulated interest in the subject matter.8
75%25%0%0%0%4.34.30.54.88The instructor communicated clearly.7
63%38%0%0%0%4.34.30.54.68The instructor organized the course effectively.6
63%38%0%0%0%4.44.40.54.68The instructor provided clear objectives for this course.5

Str
AgreeAgreeNeitherDisagreeStr Disagree

13%63%13%0%13%3.83.91.23.68The amount of effort I applied to this course was:4
More432Less
25%63%13%0%0%3.53.50.64.18My background preparation upon entering this course was:3
Suff432Insuff
0%0%100%0%0%1If you are a graduate student:2

OtherElectiveConcentrationCoreFoundation
0%0%0%13%88%8If you are an undergraduate student:1

OtherElectiveCoreMinorMajorSch
Avg

Div
AvgSDAvgNQuestion Text
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This class was a lot of work but I learned a lot. The professor was very willing to help with anything you needed help with and was interested in your success in the class.
Many practice problems and assignments were given to make sure you understood the material. Overall I liked this class.

This was one of my favorite classes! I thought Dr. Safner did a wonderful job teaching, and it was obvious he cared a lot about the subject. I really enjoyed learning the
micro concepts we did in class, and I liked how the tests required us to use those concepts to explain various scenarios. My only problem was that he would occasionally
take a while to respond to my emails, but Kim told me he was swamped with emails, so I guess I can't really blame him.

It would have helped if our homework's were returned to us before the exams. They would have helped to study off of. Also, some of the homework questions were
difficult and not like the examples we did in class. But, I really appreciate the exam corrections. They really helped my grade and also helped me revisit what I did wrong
the first time and understand the material better.

Dr. Safner gave me extensions when I needed them and helped me when I was behind. The quality of teaching was excellent.

I think the way you set up the class was very thought out and done well. I liked how you would explain a topic, do an example to show how it is done, and then finally
you gave us another example to do on our own. I thought it was very effective to fully learn the topic.

 Additional comments
Text Responses

Page 2/2



It would be helpful to have the homework assignments listed on the syllabus and access to them before the weekend for the future. It would be beneficial to have office
hours or TA hours in the evenings for some days.

The format of the slides were very beneficial. I liked that we were provided with answer keys to homework assignments and in class assignments immediately after they
were assigned/collected. Test corrections were extremely helpful and the information was taught in a way that made the content more interesting and easier to understand.

Dr. Stafner is an amazing instructor, and he cares about the performance of his students.

Dr. Safner is awesome, and I would highly recommend taking one of his courses. He is a genuinely good professor that shows a true passion for economics and it is
infectious, and I am not even an Econ major. He is also incredibly flexible and helpful when ever i needed help or assistance. All around awesome professor, and a good
guy.

I think the chapters covered should have been covered in reverse order. Overall, excellent class!
Professor Safner can teach anyone the ins and outs of economics. I went to him countless times for help, and walked away feelings much MUCH better about the material.
Safner is understanding and extremely helpful
 Additional comments

Text Responses
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Hood College
Spring 2018, ECON 306 Microecon Analysis Section 2
Instructor: Safner, Ryan (Primary)

There were: 18 possible respondents.

33%67%12Are you a transfer student?
YN

0%50%50%12What is your current residence or living situation?
ORC

83%17%0%0%0%4.34.30.44.812Overall, the quality of teaching was excellent.14
83%17%0%0%0%4.24.20.44.812Overall, this course was excellent.13
83%17%0%0%0%4.64.60.44.812The instructor was responsive to students during class.12
83%17%0%0%0%4.44.50.44.812The instructor fairly and accurately evaluated my performance.11
58%42%0%0%0%4.34.30.54.612The instructor provided timely feedback to facilitate learning.10

83%8%8%0%0%4.44.50.64.812The instructor made adequate provisions for consultation and assistance when I
needed help.9

75%25%0%0%0%4.44.40.54.812The instructor stimulated interest in the subject matter.8
92%8%0%0%0%4.34.30.34.912The instructor communicated clearly.7
75%25%0%0%0%4.34.30.54.812The instructor organized the course effectively.6
83%17%0%0%0%4.44.40.44.812The instructor provided clear objectives for this course.5

Str
AgreeAgreeNeitherDisagreeStr

Disagree

0%67%33%0%0%3.83.90.53.712The amount of effort I applied to this course was:4
More432Less
50%17%25%8%0%3.53.51.14.112My background preparation upon entering this course was:3
Suff432Insuff
8%0%0%8%83%12If you are an undergraduate student:1

OtherElectiveCoreMinorMajorSch
Avg

Div
AvgSDAvgNQuestion Text

Text Responses
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Prof. Safner taught a difficult course well and I learned a lot. I would take another course with him.
Great course.
Professor Safner was one of the best teachers I have ever had here at Hood College. Straight forward teaching and clear objectives.
Thanks for a great semester. I enjoyed learning the material.
 Additional comments
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Hood College
Fall 2018, ECON 306 Microecon Analysis Section 1
Instructor: Safner, Ryan (Primary)

There were: 24 possible respondents.

26%74%19Are you a transfer student?
YN

0%42%58%19What is your current residence or living situation?
ORC

79%5%11%5%0%4.34.30.94.619Overall, the quality of teaching was excellent.14
68%16%11%0%5%4.24.21.14.419Overall, this course was excellent.13
95%5%0%0%0%4.64.60.24.919The instructor was responsive to students during class.12
68%21%5%5%0%4.44.50.84.519The instructor fairly and accurately evaluated my performance.11
58%32%0%11%0%4.34.314.419The instructor provided timely feedback to facilitate learning.10

84%11%0%5%0%4.44.50.74.719The instructor made adequate provisions for consultation and assistance
when I needed help.9

53%37%11%0%0%4.44.40.74.419The instructor stimulated interest in the subject matter.8
74%16%11%0%0%4.34.30.74.619The instructor communicated clearly.7
68%21%5%5%0%4.34.30.84.519The instructor organized the course effectively.6
63%32%5%0%0%4.44.40.64.619The instructor provided clear objectives for this course.5

Str
AgreeAgreeNeitherDisagreeStr Disagree

21%58%11%11%0%3.83.90.93.919The amount of effort I applied to this course was:4
More432Less
35%35%24%0%6%3.53.51.13.917My background preparation upon entering this course was:3
Suff432Insuff

100%0%0%0%0%2If you are a graduate student:2
OtherElectiveConcentrationCoreFoundation

0%0%0%16%84%19If you are an undergraduate student:1

OtherElectiveCoreMinorMajorSch
Avg

Div
AvgSDAvgNQuestion Text
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Hood College
Spring 2019, ECON 306 Microecon Analysis Section 1
Instructor: Safner, Ryan (Primary)

There were: 13 possible respondents.

20%80%5Are you a transfer student?
YN

0%60%40%5What is your current residence or living situation?
ORC

60%40%0%0%0%4.34.30.54.65Overall, the quality of teaching was excellent.14
60%40%0%0%0%4.24.20.54.65Overall, this course was excellent.13
100%0%0%0%0%4.64.6055The instructor was responsive to students during class.12
80%20%0%0%0%4.44.50.44.85The instructor fairly and accurately evaluated my performance.11
80%20%0%0%0%4.34.30.44.85The instructor provided timely feedback to facilitate learning.10

100%0%0%0%0%4.44.5055The instructor made adequate provisions for consultation and assistance
when I needed help.9

80%0%20%0%0%4.44.40.94.65The instructor stimulated interest in the subject matter.8
100%0%0%0%0%4.34.3055The instructor communicated clearly.7
80%20%0%0%0%4.34.30.44.85The instructor organized the course effectively.6
80%20%0%0%0%4.44.40.44.85The instructor provided clear objectives for this course.5

Str
AgreeAgreeNeitherDisagreeStr Disagree

60%40%0%0%0%3.83.90.54.65The amount of effort I applied to this course was:4
More432Less
0%20%80%0%0%3.53.50.43.25My background preparation upon entering this course was:3
Suff432Insuff
0%0%0%100%0%1If you are a graduate student:2

OtherElectiveConcentrationCoreFoundation
0%20%20%0%60%5If you are an undergraduate student:1

OtherElectiveCoreMinorMajorSch
Avg

Div
AvgSDAvgNQuestion Text
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Cool AF

Out of all of the economics classes that I have taken at Hood, I would have to say this one was my least favorite. I just felt like Dr. Safner was trying to stuff too much
information into one semester and that made the course go a little fast. And the homework that he gave us were too hard. I would be spending hours just trying to do one
problem and there were usually 6 problems on one homework. The homework is supposed to help us but I felt that it just made me more confused.

Dr. Safner is very passionate about what he teaches and is very knowledgeable on the topic.
 Additional comments

Text Responses
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Hood College
Spring 2019, ECON 306 Microecon Analysis Section 2
Instructor: Safner, Ryan (Primary)

There were: 14 possible respondents.

33%67%6Are you a transfer student?
YN

0%67%33%6What is your current residence or living situation?
ORC

67%0%17%17%0%4.34.31.34.26Overall, the quality of teaching was excellent.14
50%33%17%0%0%4.24.20.84.36Overall, this course was excellent.13
83%17%0%0%0%4.64.60.44.86The instructor was responsive to students during class.12
67%33%0%0%0%4.44.50.54.76The instructor fairly and accurately evaluated my performance.11
83%17%0%0%0%4.34.30.44.86The instructor provided timely feedback to facilitate learning.10

50%33%17%0%0%4.44.50.84.36The instructor made adequate provisions for consultation and assistance
when I needed help.9

67%17%0%17%0%4.44.41.24.36The instructor stimulated interest in the subject matter.8
83%0%17%0%0%4.34.30.84.76The instructor communicated clearly.7
50%33%17%0%0%4.34.30.84.36The instructor organized the course effectively.6
50%33%0%17%0%4.44.41.24.26The instructor provided clear objectives for this course.5

Str
AgreeAgreeNeitherDisagreeStr Disagree

17%50%17%17%0%3.83.913.76The amount of effort I applied to this course was:4
More432Less
17%50%17%17%0%3.53.513.76My background preparation upon entering this course was:3
Suff432Insuff
0%0%0%100%0%1If you are a graduate student:2

OtherElectiveConcentrationCoreFoundation
0%0%0%0%100%6If you are an undergraduate student:1

OtherElectiveCoreMinorMajorSch
Avg

Div
AvgSDAvgNQuestion Text

Page 1/2



Awesome professor

Dr. Safner is one of those professors that is incredibly intelligent about the subject matter, but just doesn't have that extra "oomph" that stimulates interest. He cannot reach
the students. He does a good job of breaking things down and was very flexible with the snow days. I love the op-ed piece, and the fact that he does test corrections. He
really tries and I appreciate him.

 Additional comments
Text Responses
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very good teacher, really understand that we have other classes and that life happens. Always willing to help. Honestly sometimes econ can be boring, but he brough a lot
of passion to class. Keep up the good work!

The teaching style of the instructor was not engaging at all to the students, which made it a little difficult to clearly understand the concepts and material of the class.
I understand there is a lot of content to cover in this course but I would recommend trying to go over concepts, at least very important ones, at a slower rate.

Classes like this are difficult to map out because you don't know what the students know going into it, but it seemed like we were taking principles a second time with a
couple extra lessons thrown in. I wish we had spent less time on the basics in the beginning, since it's likely our third economics class learning them, and it doesn't seem
as necessary. It would have been really nice to talk more about perfect competition, monopolies, and imperfect competition. Some of the sections seemed to drag on and I
think it would keep the class more engaged if the review was faster so we could get to new topics. That said, I think the way you covered material was very thorough and
easy to follow along with. But going back over the slides is a pain because each slide is actually five slides with one more line of text. I really enjoyed this class
regardless, and I want to thank you for putting so much time and energy into it even if the class wasn't very responsive to it.

This is a great class and a wonderful professor!

I truly enjoyed this course and have learned a lot of information that will be useful throughout my career at Hood as well as in the future. I like Dr. Safner's teaching style
as well as how the class is formatted. It allows students to engage in class as well as learn outside of class due to the homework. He is very fair to his students when it
comes to exams, homework, and papers.

Made Econ a lot easier than it could have been. He took the time if students needed help and made sure everyone was on the same page before exams. Highly pleased with
Dr. Safner and his hard work and dedication towards his students.

The only thing that I would change would be having more in-class activities and discussions instead of all lecturing. But besides that it was a great class.

Dr. Safner is a truly excellent instructor who is able to provide balanced, engaging lectures and stimulate economic thought in ways that feel useful to day to day life. This
has been one of my favorite courses at Hood college and I felt consistently challenged throughout the semester.

 Additional comments
Text Responses
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